
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/05/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,264,321

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,327,537

3rd Payment 1,393,913

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 1,463,609

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 1,536,790

3 04/06/19 Sat $27,275,345 $69,921,888 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.6% 13.3% 6th Payment 1,613,629

4 04/10/19 Wed $25,697,567 $84,008,931 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.3% 17.1% 7th Payment 1,694,310

5 04/13/19 Sat $29,124,614 $99,974,633 $96,000,000 $59,600,000 1.612 4.9% 21.1% 8th Payment 1,779,026
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,395,811 $115,540,815 $112,000,000 $69,500,000 1.612 4.7% 24.8% 9th Payment 1,867,977

7 04/20/19 Sat $31,600,206 $131,489,784 $129,000,000 $80,000,000 1.612 5.3% 28.8% 10th Payment 1,961,376

8 04/24/19 Wed $29,248,538 $145,637,473 $144,000,000 $89,300,000 1.612 4.9% 32.3% 11th Payment 2,059,445

9 04/27/19 Sat $32,390,211 $161,304,808 $161,000,000 $99,900,000 1.612 5.4% 35.9% 12th Payment 2,162,417

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,027,149 $176,796,527 $174,000,000 $107,900,000 1.612 5.3% 39.3% 13th Payment 2,270,538

11 05/04/19 Sat $34,009,722 $193,247,229 $191,000,000 $118,500,000 1.612 5.7% 42.8% 14th Payment 2,384,065

12 05/08/19 Wed $35,684,649 $210,508,103 $204,000,000 $126,600,000 1.612 5.9% 46.2% 15th Payment 2,503,268

13 05/11/19 Sat $37,332,472 $228,566,038 $224,000,000 $139,000,000 1.612 6.2% 49.5% 16th Payment 2,628,432

14 05/15/19 Wed $37,415,355 $246,664,064 $242,000,000 $150,100,000 1.612 6.2% 52.6% 17th Payment 2,759,853

15 05/18/19 Sat $41,252,381 $266,618,083 $260,000,000 $161,300,000 1.612 6.8% 55.9% 18th Payment 2,897,846

16 05/22/19 Wed $41,156,890 $286,525,912 $282,000,000 $174,900,000 1.612 6.8% 58.9% 19th Payment 3,042,738

17 05/25/19 Sat $45,748,891 $308,654,918 $304,000,000 $188,600,000 1.612 7.5% 62.0% 20th Payment 3,194,875

18 05/29/19 Wed $46,918,855 $331,349,843 $322,000,000 $199,800,000 1.612 7.7% 64.9% 21st Payment 3,354,619

19 06/01/19 Sat $51,989,039 $356,497,246 $348,000,000 $215,900,000 1.612 8.5% 67.9% 22nd Payment 3,522,350

20 06/05/19 Wed $52,966,695 $382,117,547 $381,000,000 $236,400,000 1.612 8.7% 70.7% 23rd Payment 3,698,467

21 06/08/19 Sat $68,625,532 $415,312,119 $414,000,000 $256,800,000 1.612 11.1% 73.9% 24th Payment 3,883,391

22 06/12/19 Wed $74,745,541 $451,466,975 $448,000,000 $277,900,000 1.612 12.0% 77.0% 25th Payment 4,077,560

23 06/15/19 Sat $96,418,872 $498,105,348 $495,000,000 $307,100,000 1.612 15.2% 80.5% 26th Payment 4,281,438

24 06/19/19 Wed $125,460,390 $558,791,274 $550,000,000 $341,200,000 1.612 19.3% 84.3% 27th Payment 4,495,510

25 06/22/19 Sat $183,195,858 $647,404,184 $625,000,000 $387,700,000 1.612 26.9% 88.5% 28th Payment 4,720,286

26 06/26/19 Wed $233,644,884 $760,419,584 $750,000,000 $465,300,000 1.612 33.0% 92.3% 29th Payment 4,956,300

27 06/29/19 Sat $280,289,662 $895,997,336 $900,000,000 $558,300,000 1.612 38.1% 95.2% 30th Payment 5,204,115

28 07/03/19 Wed $385,514,059 $1,082,472,745 $750,000,000 $465,260,546 1.612 48.3% 97.5% Total 84,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/5/2019


